
Bemidji State (11-0, 8-0 NSIC) -vs- Minot State (5-4-2, 3-4-1 NSIC)
10/5/2018 at Minot, N.D. (Herb Parker)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/5/2018
Attendance: 121
Stadium: Herb Parker
Officials: Referee, Jeremy Uecker   Asst. Referee, Keving
Browning   Dusty Forthun   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Bemidji State 0 3 3
Minot State 0 0 0

Bemidji State 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Fobbe, Anna 0 0 0 0 90
D 6 Neuharth, Tia 0 0 0 0 90
F 7 Norton, Rachael 7 4 1 2 85
D 9 Dahl, Megan 0 0 0 0 85
F 10 Mattson, Alanna 2 1 1 1 59
MF 12 Nelson, Dani 0 0 0 0 57
F 14 Wendt, Sara 1 0 0 0 42
MF 16 Peltier, Melanie 3 1 0 0 65
D 19 Kos, Emily 0 0 0 0 61
MF 21 Hallock, Maggie 0 0 0 0 52
D 23 Bethke, Sidney 0 0 0 0 54

Substitutes
2 Cairns, Monet 0 0 0 0 0
4 Mortensen, Emma 0 0 0 0 32
5 Seim, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0 10
8 Bartz, Jessica 0 0 0 0 14
11 Becker, Erin 2 1 1 0 44
17 Brechlin, Emma 0 0 0 0 3
22 Steadland, Anna 0 0 0 0 20
24 Majewski, Megan 0 0 0 0 45
25 Breeggemann, Devin 0 0 0 0 15
27 Smith, Carolyn 0 0 0 0 19
28 Morin, Isabelle 0 0 0 0 10
29 Prentice, Skyler 0 0 0 0 38

Totals 15 7 3 3 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Fobbe, Anna 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Minot State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Rafferty, Erin 0 0 0 0 90
MF 4 Hunter, Ashley 1 0 0 0 64
MF 5 Kawahara, Meagan 1 0 0 0 63
D 7 Franco, Ashley 0 0 0 0 82
MF 8 Franco, Andrea 0 0 0 0 42
F 15 Lewis, Sofia 0 0 0 0 63
F 18 Berryman, Haley 3 2 0 0 64
D 19 Woods, Emily 0 0 0 0 68
D 21 Piceno, Yesenia 0 0 0 0 68
D 23 Myers, Morgan 0 0 0 0 82
D 27 Wilson, Audrey 0 0 0 0 82

Substitutes
2 Mitchell, Hannah 0 0 0 0 8
3 Fonseca, Daniela 0 0 0 0 13
6 Fonseca, Gabriela 0 0 0 0 8
10 Canales, Sydnee 2 0 0 0 52
11 Samaniego, Cinthya 0 0 0 0 11
12 Mada, Jennifer 0 0 0 0 8
13 Kwiatek, Gabrielle 0 0 0 0 26
14 Love, Taryn 0 0 0 0 13
16 Williams, Karli 0 0 0 0 8
22 Basuil, Jasmine 0 0 0 0 0
24 Howard, Kayla 0 0 0 0 8
28 VanWalstijn, Melanie 0 0 0 0 31
29 Spain, Mia 0 0 0 0 8
33 Cook, Jordyn 0 0 0 0 28

Totals 7 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Rafferty, Erin 90:00 3 4

Totals 3 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Bemidji State 7 8 15
Minot State 2 5 7

Saves By Period
Bemidji State 1 1 2
Minot State 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Bemidji State 3 5 8
Minot State 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Bemidji State 2 1 3
Minot State 4 4 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
45:26 BSU Mattson, Alanna Norton, Rachael Tap over the keeper right in front of th

51:17 BSU Norton, Rachael Mattson, Alanna
GOAL by BSU Norton, Rachael, Assist by
Mattson, Alanna, goal number 12 for season.

67:45 BSU Becker, Erin Norton, Rachael cross in front of the goal



 
Cautions and Ejections: 54:29 (YELLOW), #4 Mortensen, Emma (BSU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BSU Fobbe, Anna at goalie for Bemidji State.
00:00 MINOT Rafferty, Erin at goalie for Minot State.
-- MINOT Foul on Minot State.
10:22 BSU Shot by BSU Peltier, Melanie, SAVE Rafferty, Erin.
10:35 BSU Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [10:35].
10:47 BSU Shot by BSU Wendt, Sara HIGH.
-- MINOT Foul on Minot State.
-- BSU Foul on Bemidji State.
-- BSU Foul on Bemidji State.
19:14 BSU Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [19:14].
21:00 BSU Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael, SAVE Rafferty, Erin.
-- MINOT Foul on Minot State.
24:51 MINOT Shot by MINOT Berryman, Haley, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.
25:33 BSU BSU substitution: Majewski, Megan for Wendt, Sara.
25:33 MINOT MINOT substitution: VanWalstijn, Melanie for Kawahara, Meagan.
25:33 MINOT MINOT substitution: Kwiatek, Gabrielle for Hunter, Ashley.
28:55 BSU Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael WIDE.
29:28 BSU BSU substitution: Prentice, Skyler for Hallock, Maggie.
29:28 BSU BSU substitution: Mortensen, Emma for Bethke, Sidney.
29:28 BSU BSU substitution: Morin, Isabelle for Nelson, Dani.
29:28 BSU BSU substitution: Becker, Erin for Mattson, Alanna.
31:22 BSU Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael HIGH.
31:38 MINOT MINOT substitution: Love, Taryn for Franco, Andrea.
31:38 MINOT MINOT substitution: Cook, Jordyn for Berryman, Haley.
31:38 MINOT MINOT substitution: Canales, Sydnee for Lewis, Sofia.
34:07 BSU Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael WIDE.
35:09 BSU Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [35:09].
38:16 MINOT Shot by MINOT Canales, Sydnee WIDE.
39:30 BSU BSU substitution: Breeggemann, Devin for Morin, Isabelle.
39:50 MINOT MINOT substitution: VanWalstijn, Melanie for Basuil, Jasmine.
39:50 MINOT MINOT substitution: Samaniego, Cinthya for Love, Taryn.
39:50 BSU BSU substitution: Steadland, Anna for Norton, Rachael.
-- MINOT Foul on Minot State.
41:51 BSU BSU substitution: Brechlin, Emma for Kos, Emily.
42:38 BSU Shot by BSU Becker, Erin WIDE.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BSU
For BSU: #1  Fobbe, Anna, #6  Neuharth, Tia, #7  Norton, Rachael, #9  Dahl, Megan, #10 Mattson, Alanna, #12
Nelson, Dani, #14 Wendt, Sara, #16 Peltier, Melanie, #19 Kos, Emily, #21 Hallock, Maggie, #23 Bethke, Sidney.

45:00 MINOT

For MINOT: #1  Rafferty, Erin, #4  Hunter, Ashley, #5  Kawahara, Meagan, #7  Franco, Ashley, #8  Franco, Andrea,
#15 Lewis, Sofia, #18 Berryman, Haley, #19 Woods, Emily, #21 Piceno, Yesenia, #23 Myers, Morgan, #27 Wilson,
Audrey.

45:26 BSU GOAL by BSU Mattson, Alanna (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Norton, Rachael, goal number 2 for season.
Bemidji State 1, Minot State 0

-- BSU *Tap over the keeper right in front of the goal
45:58 MINOT MINOT substitution: Canales, Sydnee for Woods, Emily.
46:39 MINOT Shot by MINOT Kawahara, Meagan WIDE.
-- MINOT Foul on Minot State.
49:23 MINOT Shot by MINOT Hunter, Ashley HIGH.
50:54 BSU Corner kick by BSU Nelson, Dani [50:54].
51:17 BSU GOAL by BSU Norton, Rachael, Assist by Mattson, Alanna, goal number 12 for season.

Bemidji State 2, Minot State 0
-- BSU *
54:36 BSU Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael, SAVE Rafferty, Erin.
54:58 BSU BSU substitution: Smith, Carolyn for Nelson, Dani.
55:17 MINOT MINOT substitution: Cook, Jordyn for Franco, Andrea.
55:46 MINOT Shot by MINOT Berryman, Haley WIDE.
57:57 BSU Shot by BSU Peltier, Melanie BLOCKED.
59:08 BSU Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [59:08].



61:17 MINOT Offside against Minot State.
61:37 BSU BSU substitution: Becker, Erin for Wendt, Sara.
62:56 BSU Shot by BSU Norton, Rachael, SAVE Rafferty, Erin.
64:09 BSU BSU substitution: Majewski, Megan for Kos, Emily.
64:17 BSU Corner kick by BSU Peltier, Melanie [64:17].
64:58 BSU BSU substitution: Nelson, Dani for Peltier, Melanie.
-- MINOT Foul on Minot State.
66:15 BSU Corner kick by BSU Nelson, Dani [66:15].
66:23 BSU BSU substitution: Bartz, Jessica for Smith, Carolyn.
-- MINOT Foul on Minot State.
67:45 BSU GOAL by BSU Becker, Erin, Assist by Norton, Rachael, goal number 2 for season.

Bemidji State 3, Minot State 0
-- BSU *cross in front of the goal
67:45 MINOT MINOT substitution: Samaniego, Cinthya for Lewis, Sofia.
67:45 BSU BSU substitution: Prentice, Skyler for Hallock, Maggie.
68:14 MINOT MINOT substitution: Woods, Emily for Piceno, Yesenia.
68:58 BSU Shot by BSU Mattson, Alanna BLOCKED.
69:02 BSU Shot by BSU Peltier, Melanie WIDE.
69:11 BSU BSU substitution: Mortensen, Emma for Bethke, Sidney.
70:03 MINOT MINOT substitution: VanWalstijn, Melanie for Cook, Jordyn.
70:49 MINOT Shot by MINOT Berryman, Haley, SAVE Fobbe, Anna.
73:10 MINOT MINOT substitution: Lewis, Sofia for Samaniego, Cinthya.
74:45 BSU BSU substitution: Steadland, Anna for Mattson, Alanna.
-- MINOT Foul on Minot State.
77:12 BSU BSU substitution: Norton, Rachael for Cairns, Monet.
77:12 MINOT MINOT substitution: Fonseca, Daniela for Berryman, Haley.
77:39 MINOT Shot by MINOT Canales, Sydnee HIGH.
-- BSU Foul on Bemidji State.
80:09 BSU BSU substitution: Breeggemann, Devin for Bartz, Jessica.
80:09 BSU BSU substitution: Seim, Mackenzie for Mortensen, Emma.
82:03 MINOT MINOT substitution: Howard, Kayla for Kawahara, Meagan.
82:03 MINOT MINOT substitution: Spain, Mia for Lewis, Sofia.
82:03 MINOT MINOT substitution: Williams, Karli for Wilson, Audrey.
82:03 MINOT MINOT substitution: Mitchell, Hannah for Franco, Ashley.
82:03 MINOT MINOT substitution: Mada, Jennifer for Myers, Morgan.
82:03 MINOT MINOT substitution: Fonseca, Gabriela for VanWalstijn, Melanie.
82:03 BSU BSU substitution: Smith, Carolyn for Nelson, Dani.
83:55 MINOT MINOT substitution: Kwiatek, Gabrielle for Hunter, Ashley.
84:48 BSU BSU substitution: Mortensen, Emma for Dahl, Megan.
84:48 MINOT MINOT substitution: Love, Taryn for Canales, Sydnee.
89:29 BSU Corner kick by BSU Smith, Carolyn [89:29].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].
54:29 BSU Yellow card on BSU Mortensen, Emma.


